

1.

Ct. Case 276/2021
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd.
Vs.
GEETA
PS: (Sultan Puri)

13.07.2023

Present: Sh. V.S. Verma, A/R of the complainant company alongwith Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan, AGM (Legal), Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of TPDDL.
Sh. Vinod Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the complainant company **(presence secured through electronic mode.)**
Alleged/proposed accused in person alongwith Ld. Counsel.

It is submitted by the alleged that she wants to settle the bill in question for a sum of Rs. 1,12,534/- with the complainant company for an amount of Rs. 73,200/-. The alleged is ready to make the first installment of Rs. 10,200/- in cash to the complainant company today and she shall pay the remaining amount of Rs. 63,000/- in 4th installments. First installment of Rs. 13,000/- within one month from today and remaining amount of Rs. 50,000/- in three equally monthly installments.

Let the statement of both the parties be recorded separately.

Statement of Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) of the complainant company.

On SA

I am Manger (Legal) of the complainant company. I have an instruction to make the settlement with the alleged with respect to the bill in question for an amount of Rs. 73,200/- against the bill in question

2.

of Rs. 1,12,534/- bearing EAC No. 284776 and CA No. 60028511917.
The alleged had paid an amount of Rs. 10,200/- in cash today itself.

RO & AC

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.07.2023

**Statement of alleged/proposed accused Smt. Geeta W/o Sh. Ganpat,
R/o; E-3/242, Sultanpuri, Delhi-86.**

On SA

I am alleged/proposed accused in the instant matter. I have settled the present matter with the complainant company for a amount of Rs. 73,200/- and I have paid a sum of Rs. 10,200/- in cash to the complainant company and I shall pay the remaining amount of Rs. 63,000/- in 4th installments. First installment of Rs. 13,000/- within one month from today and remaining amount of Rs. 50,000/- in three equally monthly installments.

RO & AC

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.07.2023

ORDER

In view of the above statements made by both the parties,
matter is listed for further payment on **24.08.2023**.

Payment of Rs. 10,200/-in cash has been duly received by

3.

Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manger (Legal) of the complainant company. He is directed to deposit the amount of Rs. 10,200/- in cash in the office of the complainant company.

Both the parties bound down their respective statements.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.07.2023