

Ct. Case 276/2021
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd.
Vs.
GEETA
PS: (Sultan Puri)

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. V.S. Verma, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of TPDDL.
Sh. Vinod Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
company (presence secured through electronic mode.)

Record reveals that matter has already been settled between
the parties on 13.07.2023 and matter is listed for payment.

However, alleged/proposed accused has not appeared before
the court today.

Let Court notice be issued to the alleged/proposed accused
for the NDOH.

Put up on **15.09.2023.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
24.08.2023