

6 Ct. Cases 276/2021
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. GEETA
(Sultan Puri)

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

BWs to accused received duly served, however, none is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls since morning.

Be awaited for the accused.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 11:30 AM

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Rohit kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of accused, same is taken on record.

An application seeking exemption is also filed on behalf of accused seeking personal exemption for today only. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused shall be present on the NDOH. In light of the submissions made in the application, **same stands allowed for today only.**

Be put up for further proceedings on 27.03.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.02.2025