

8 Ct. Cases 276/2021
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs.
GEETA (Sultan Puri)

17.03.2026

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Sandhya, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.
Accused absent.

An application seeking exemption is filed on behalf of
accused for today only. In light of the submissions made in the
application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today
only.

Matter is listed for payment, however, it is submitted on
behalf of accused that accused needs some time to make payment.

Complainant company has no objection if time is granted.

**In view thereof, matter is adjourned for remaining payment
on 13.04.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
17.03.2026