

7 Ct. Cases 276/2021
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. GEETA
(Sultan Puri)

16.05.2026

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Sh. Raj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused in person.

Matter is listed for payment, however, it is submitted on behalf of accused that she needs some time to make payment.

Complainant company has no objection if time is granted.

An application seeking cancellation of NBWs is filed on behalf of the accused. **Looking into the conduct of the accused the said application is kept pending till the NDOH. Operation of NBWs is stayed till the NDOH.**

In view thereof, matter is adjourned for arguments on pending application, remaining payment else further proceedings on 08.06.2026.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
16.05.2026